

Ref no: 155300718
From: Public
Date: 30/07/2018
Subject: Alcohol Care Team

REQUEST

1. How many alcohol care teams has your Trust had in operation during each financial year from 2012/13 to 2017/18 inclusive? For each year please detail how many Full Time Equivalent (FTE) staff members were in each team and what was the composition of each team?
2. How many of your hospitals currently operate a 24/7 alcohol care team service with three or more FTE staff members per team? How many of your hospitals currently operate a 24/7 alcohol care team service with less than three FTE staff members per team?
3. How many FTE alcohol liaison nurses has your Trust hired during each financial year from 2010/11 to 2017/18 inclusive? For each year, if possible, please detail whether those FTE alcohol liaison nurses were based in an alcohol care team.

Some parts of the request may be easier to answer than others. Should this be the case, please release information as soon as possible.

I would prefer to receive the information electronically.

If you require any clarification please contact me under your Section 16 duty to provide advice and assistance if you find any aspect of this FOI request problematic.

RESPONSE

1. The trust has one alcohol team and is resourced as follows :
 - 1 FTE team leader
 - 3 FTE Alcohol Liaison Specialist Nurses
 - 0.80 FTE admin
2. The alcohol liaison team operates from 07.00 – 21.00 7 days a week
3. 3 FTE Alcohol liaison specialist nurses